1SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.comCDACSR@sigmaco.comSIGMA Corporation www.sigmaco.com
Pipe Restraint Products Price List - Canadian Market
Effective January 24, 2022
CANADIAN
MARKET
PL2022-1
2 SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS

Complete Wedge-action Gland Restrainer
Accessory Kit (includes MJ gasket with T-Bolts &
Nuts) for restraining Ductile Iron Pipe to Mechanical
Joint Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
3 SLDE3 6.5 $64.00
4 SLDE4 10 $72.00
6 SLDE6 12 $82.00
8 SLDE8 15.5 $120.00
10 SLDE10 26 $178.00
12 SLDE12 34 $258.00
14 SLDE14 45 $327.00
16 SLDE16 59 $466.00
18 SLDE18 60 $657.00
20 SLDE20 75 $814.00
24 SLDE24 140 $1,131.00
30 SLDE30 226 $2,849.00
36 SLDE36 307 $3,630.00
42 SLDE42 432 $5,513.00
48 SLDE48 568 $7,040.00
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
3 SLDEP3 8.5 $107.00
4 SLDEP4 14 $115.00
6 SLDEP6 17 $142.00
8 SLDEP8 21.5 $190.00
10 SLDEP10 34 $266.00
12 SLDEP12 42 $359.00
14 SLDEP14 55 $462.00
16 SLDEP16 71 $621.00
18 SLDEP18 72 $835.00
20 SLDEP20 89 $1,022.00
24 SLDEP24 156 $1,379.00
30 SLDEP30 273 $3,061.00
36 SLDEP36 363 $3,899.00
42 SLDEP42 548 $5,921.00
48 SLDEP48 701 $7,562.00
54 SLDEP54 Please Call
60 SLDEP60 Please Call
64 SLDEP64 Please Call
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No. for
Ductile
Approx
Weight  (lbs.) List Price
4 T-SLDEP4 13 Please Call
6 T-SLDEP6 20 Please Call
8 T-SLDEP8 29 Please Call
10 T-SLDEP10 46 Please Call
12 T-SLDEP12 58 Please Call
14 T-SLDEP14 79 Please Call
16 T-SLDEP16 99 Please Call
18 T-SLDEP18 121 Please Call
20 T-SLDEP20 138 Please Call
24 T-SLDEP24 207 Please Call
30 T-SLDEP30 317 Please Call
36 T-SLDEP36 469 Please Call
42 T-SLDEP42 688 Please Call
48 T-SLDEP48 912 Please Call
*SLDE Restraints were previously referred to as SLD
**Electodeposition Coatings available on request, contact
SIGMA for details.
NOTE REGARDING ONE-LOK Accessory Kits:

Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Standard SLDEH Restraint Split SSLDH Retraint
No. of Rods Rod Length
(in.)
Rod Diameter
(in.)
Max. Bell
Diameter
(in.)**Item No. List Price Wt (lbs) Item No. List Price Wt (lbs)
3 SLDEH3 $122.00 12 - - 4 17 5/8 5.4
4 SLDEH4 $136.00 18 SSLDH4 $419.00 15 4 17 3/4 6.6
6 SLDEH6 $195.00 25 SSLDH6 $596.00 23 6 17 3/4 8.6
8 SLDEH8 $260.00 34 SSLDH8 $710.00 32 6 17 3/4 10.9
10 SLDEH10 $455.00 51 SSLDH10 $1,154.00 49 8 24 3/4 13.1
12 SLDEH12 $565.00 65 SSLDH12 $1,383.00 55 8 24 3/4 15.4
14 SLDEH14 $1,136.00 87 SSLDH14 $1,983.00 95 10 24 3/4 17.9
16 SLDEH16 $1,268.00 111 SSLDH16 $2,323.00 100 12 24 3/4 20.1
18 SLDEH18 $1,397.00 119 SSLDH18 $2,865.00 120 12 24 3/4 22.4
20 SLDEH20 $1,980.00 144 SSLDH20 $3,552.00 135 14 24 3/4 24.6
24 SLDEH24 $2,563.00 227 SSLDH24 $4,477.00 175 16 24 3/4 29.1
30 SLDEH30 $4,858.00 399 SSLDH30 $6,699.00 399 20 24 1 35.8
36 SLDEH36 $7,106.00 l508 SSLDH36 $9,462.00 508 24 24 1 42.6
42 SLDEH42 Please Call 765 - - 38 24 1-1/4 49.2
48 SLDEH48 Please Call 1,051 - - 32 24 1-1/4 56.1
ONE-LOK SERIES SLDM
For use on Oversized Iron Pipes
*SLDEH Restraints were previously referred to a SLDH. **NOTE:  Restraining rods WILL NOT CLEAR a pipe bell with a
maximum diameter larger than listed “MAX” Bell Dimension.  Gauged
pipe is recommended for sizes 14” and larger.
ONE-LOK SERIES SSLDP
Split MJ Restraint for D.I. Pipe existing installations
Nominal Pipe
Size (in.) Item No. Approx Weight
(lbs.) List Price
4 SSLDP4 19 $176.00
6 SSLDP6 25 $245.00
8 SSLDP8 32 $299.00
10 SSLDP10 40 $400.00
12 SSLDP12 45 $617.00
14 SSLDP14 62 $1,343.00
16 SSLDP16 97 $1,505.00
18 SSLDP18 100 $1,845.00
20 SSLDP20 110 $2,302.00
24 SSLDP24 163 $3,795.00
30 SSLDP30 293 $5,806.00
36 SSLDP36 429 $7,640.00
B
D
P
E
C
Nominal Pipe
Size (in.) Item No. Approx
Weight  (lbs.) List Price
4 SLDM4 20 $140.00
6 SLDM6 12 $153.00
8 SLDM8 15 $216.00
10 SLDM10 26 $263.00
12 SLDM12 34 $352.00
16 SLDM16 $1,103.00
20 SLDM20 75 $1,374.00
7SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)

Pipe for Mechanical Joint Fittings.
ONE-LOK SERIES SLCEP
Wedge-action Gland Restrainer Accessory Kit
for Restraining PVC Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
3 SLCE3 6 $79.00
4 SLCE4 7 $83.00
6 SLCE6 10 $103.00
8 SLCE8 14 $149.00
10 SLCE10 21 $275.00
12 SLCE12 27 $293.00
14 SLCE14 34 $459.00
16 SLCE16 42 $618.00
18 SLCE18 50 $765.00
20 SLCE20 61 $948.00
24 SLCE24 79 $1,093.00
30 SLCE30 198 $3,309.00
36 SLCE36 248 $4,037.00
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.
(Shop Coated)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
3 SLCEP3 9 $122.00
4 SLCEP4 11 $129.00
6 SLCEP6 16 $164.00
8 SLCEP8 21 $219.00
10 SLCEP10 30 $379.00
12 SLCEP12 37 $397.00
14 SLCEP14 48 $600.00
16 SLCEP16 58 $784.00
18 SLCEP18 67 $953.00
20 SLCEP20 82 $1,163.00
24 SLCEP24 101 $1,344.00
30 SLCEP30 225 $3,554.00
36 SLCEP36 307 $4,336.00
54 SLCEP54 Please Call
60 SLCEP60 Please Call(4” through 12” AWWAC-900 or ASTM D2241 IPS, 14”
through 24” AWWA C-905) to Mechanical Joint Fittings.
*SLCE Restraints were previously referred to as SLC
**Electodeposition Coatings available on request, contact
SIGMA for details.

NOTE: 2-12” are packed in a shrink wrapped carton.  14”-48” are bulk packed.
**PWM-C/PWP-C/PWPF-C Products were previously referred to as PVM-C/PVP-C/PVPF-C
PV-LOK SERIES PVP
Serration-Lock Clamping Rings for Restraining ASTM D2241 IPS
PVC Bell X Spigot Pipe Joints.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.      Pipe OD
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
4 PWM-C4 4.80 12 $89.00
6 PWM-C6 6.90 13 $110.00
8 PWM-C8 9.05 19 $180.00
10 PWM-C10 11.10 33 $298.00
12 PWM-C12 13.20 36 $319.00
14 PWM-C14 15.30 50 $612.00
16 PWM-C16 17.40 55 $632.00
18 PWM-C18 19.50 65 $757.00
20 PWM-C20 21.60 170 $1,044.00
24 PWM-C24 25.80 191 $1,606.00
30 PWM-C30 32.00 265 $2,842.00
36 PWM-C36 38.30 320 $3,409.00
42 PWM-C42 44.50 758 $9,246.00
48 PWM-C48 50.80 790 $10,137.00
PV-LOK SERIES PVM
Serration-Lock Clamp for Restraining ASTM D2241 IPS PVC
Pipe to Mechanical Joint Fittings or Push-On with Ear-Lug
Fittings.

4 PVM-S4 4.5 12 $92.00
6 PVM-S6 6.625 13 $112.00
8 PVM-S8 8.625 19 $148.00
10 PVM-S10 10.75 33 $172.00
12 PVM-S12 12.75 36 $320.00
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.      Pipe OD
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
4 PWP-C4 4.80 18 $122.00
6 PWP-C6 6.90 21 $163.00
8 PWP-C8 9.05 32 $280.00
10 PWP-C10 11.10 54 $487.00
12 PWP-C12 13.20 59 $532.00
14 PWP-C14 15.30 105 $1,170.00
16 PWP-C16 17.40 115 $1,187.00
18 PWP-C18 19.50 135 $1,467.00
20 PWP-C20 21.60 299 $2,008.00
24 PWP-C24 25.80 341 $2,974.00
30 PWP-C30 32.00 540 $5,861.00
36 PWP-C36 38.30 655 $7,434.00
42 PWP-C42 44.50 1400 $17,317.00
48 PWP-C48 50.80 1400 $18,326.00
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.      Pipe OD

Serration-Lock Clamping Ring and Split Beveled Back-up Ring
for Restraining ASTM D2241 IPS PVC Pipe to PVC Pressure
Fittings.
SIGMAFLANGE Adapter Only
*Includes SIGMAFLANGE Adapter and O-Ring.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.      Pipe OD
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.) List Price
4 PWPF-C4 4.80 14 $140.00
6 PWPF-C6 6.90 18 $187.00
8 PWPF-C8 9.05 24 $299.00
10 PWPF-C10 11.10 53 $492.00
12 PWPF-C12 13.20 58 $572.00
14 PWPF-C14 Please Call
16 PWPF-C16 Please Call
18 PWPF-C18 Please Call
20 PWPF-C20 Please Call
24 PWPF-C24 Please Call
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No.      Pipe OD

10 SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
PRP Canadian Market
Effective 01-24-2022 PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS   PRICE LIST
SIGMAFLANGE with SLCEP ONE-LOK TM
Restrainer Pack for PVC Pipe
SIGMAFLANGE with SLDEP ONE-LOK TM
Restrainer Pack for Ductile Iron Pipe
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No. Weight  (lbs.) List Price
3 SFACP3 16.5 $288.00
4 SFACP4 27.0 $316.00
6 SFACP6 36.5 $467.00
8 SFACP8 49.5 $725.00
10 SFACP10 80.5 $1,065.00
12 SFACP12 96.0 $1,302.00
14 SFACP14 123.0 $2,786.00
16 SFACP16 159.0 $3,272.00
18 SFACP18 173.0 $3,871.00
20 SFACP20 215.0 $4,334.00
24 SFACP24 322.0 $5,568.00
30 SFACP30 601.0 $8,353.00
36 SFACP36 726.0 $10,515.00
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in.)
Item No. Weight  (lbs.) List Price
3 SFADP3 16.5 $270.00
4 SFADP4 27.0 $296.00
6 SFADP6 36.5 $444.00
8 SFADP8 49.5 $694.00
10 SFADP10 80.5 $954.00
12 SFADP12 96.0 $1,267.00
14 SFADP14 123.0 $2,575.00
16 SFADP16 159.0 $3,102.00
18 SFADP18 173.0 $3,493.00
20 SFADP20 215.0 $4,031.00
24 SFADP24 322.0 $5,198.00
30 SFADP30 601.0 $7,734.00
36 SFADP36 726.0 $10,260.00
For Reference only: When ordering, customers should separately order the SFA adapter and Wedge Action Restrainer with accessories.
11SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
PRP Canadian Market
Effective 01-24-2022PIPE RESTRAINT PRODUCTS   PRICE LIST

For Steel Pipe O.D. to Flanged Fitting, Valve, Pump ...
STANDARD DUTY
Size (in.) Item No.      Weight  (lbs.) List Price
2 ZF2-C2 4 $82.00
3 ZF2-C3 5 $95.00
4 ZF2-C4 8 $126.00
6 ZF2-C6 10 $136.00
8 ZF2-C8 16 $189.00
10 ZF2-C10 22 $334.00
12 ZF2-C12 31 $389.00
STANDARD DUTY
Size (in.) Item No.  Weight  (lbs.) List Price
4 ZF4-C4 11 $148.00
6 ZF4-C6 14 $183.00
8 ZF4-C8 21 $202.00
10 ZF4-C10 38 $405.00
12 ZF4-C12 56 $480.00
14 ZF4-C14 70 $884.00
16 ZF4-C16 79 $1,104.00
18 ZF4-C18 90 $1,249.00
20 ZF4-C20 145 $1,507.00
24 ZF4-C24 175 $2,033.00
30 ZF4-C30 270 $3,482.00
36 ZF4-C36 400 $5,132.00
42 ZF4-C42 602 $6,380.00
48 ZF4-C48 680 $8,496.00
SNAP-ON GASKET
Multi-Purpose gasket for mechanical joints on pipes with IPS or
C900/DIP outside diameters